current Board roster, and any subsequent changes to the Board roster with subsequent requests for 

payment.  

(c) The Recipient being current on all quarterly performance reports and quarterly financial 

statements as required under Section 5 of this Agreement.  

(d) With each quarterly payment request, the Recipient requesting Twelve Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($12,500) consisting of one-fourth of the funds allocated toward base operations. 

(e) The Recipient must request all KSP Funds no later than July 31, 2016. 

5. Reporting. The Recipient shall provide reports to WEDC subject to the following 

requirements: